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From: Meraz, Meri@DOC
To: Lee, Anthony
Cc: Ramsey, Jacquelyn@DOC
Subject: Cancellation of CONTRACT NO. 91 (RLCC 980)
Date: Friday, February 24, 2017 3:02:37 PM

Dear Mr. Lee:

The Department has reviewed the cancellation petition submitted by Fresno County and does
 not have any additional comments for the Board. If you have any questions please contact me
 at (916) 445-9411.

Sincerely,

Meri A. Meraz
Farmland Mapping & Williamson Act Supervisor
California Department of Conservation
Division of Land Resource Protection
801 K Street, MS 14-15
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 445-9411

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication and any files transmitted with it are intended only for the use of
 the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This message contains information, which may be privileged and
 confidential. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any
 action in reliance on the contents of this information may be prohibited. Repeated e-mail transmissions cannot be
 guaranteed to be secured or error-free, as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or
 incomplete. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message,
 which arise as a result of repeated e-mail transmissions. California Department of Conservation, Division of Land
 Resource Protection 801 K Street MS 14-15, Sacramento, CA 95814.
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